

HOUSE _____ AMENDMENT NO. ____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee
Substitute for Senate Bill No. 8, Page 3, Section 287.120, Line 21, by inserting after the word
“state” the phrase “, any reasonable rule adopted by the employer for the safety of employees,”;
and

Further amend said Page and Section, Line 22, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
thereof the following:

“benefit provided for under this chapter shall be increased [fifteen] at least twenty-five but not
more than fifty percent.”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.